

M&G\_10841.0001 101866287 documents of copy class of receiving party(ies): To the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem locuments or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): TCF National Bank Minnesota TCF National Bank 319 Barry Avenue Wayzata, Minnesota 55391 Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Other: National Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 
No 3. Nature of conveyance: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State of Security Agreement Change of Name Other: National Banking Association Other: Execution Date: April 1, 2000 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ No ☐ Yes (Designations must be separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s) see attached list Additional numbers attached? 

✓ Yes 

✓ No 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 6 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: \$165.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): John L. Beard Name: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. Enclosed Address: P.O. Box 2910 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910 Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John L. Beard Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

10/04/2001 GTOH11

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002378 FRAME: 0024

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
STANDARD FEDERAL BANK	2,233,828	March 23, 1999
SFB	2,227,984	March 2, 1999
FEE-FREE BANKIN'	2,159,803	May 26, 1998
CURES YOUR BANKIN' BLUES	1,922,439	September 26, 1995
BANK OF CHICAGO and Design	1,822,088	February 15, 1994
BANK OF CHICAGO	1,330,060	April 9, 1985

TRADEMARK REEL: 002378 FRAME: 0025



Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Washington, DC 20219

## CERTIFICATE

I, John D. Hawke, Jr., Comptroller of the Currency, do hereby certify that the attached document is a true and complete copy of the official document certifying the merger recorded in this Office, involving the merger of TCF National Bank Illinois, Burr Ridge, IL (Charter No. 23254); Great Lakes National Bank Michigan, Ann Arbor, MI (Charter No. 23255); and TCF National Bank Wisconsin, Milwaukee, WI (Charter No. 23256) into TCF National Bank Minnesota, Minnesota, effective as of April 1, 2000. The resulting bank title is "TCF National Bank" and Charter Number is 23253.

OF MENTONIA

RECORDED: 09/28/2001

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and caused the seal of Office of the Comptroller of The Currency to be affixed to these presents at the Treasury Department, in the City of Washington and District of Columbia, this 10th day of May, 2000.

Comptroller of the Currency

TRADEMARK REEL: 002378 FRAME: 0026